# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8315042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BRAD CROSS	07/18/2019	
TERRY FRYAR	07/18/2019	
NICHOLAS FREED	07/18/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STC, INC.
Street Address:	1201 WEST RANDOLPH ST.
City:	MCLEANSBORO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62859

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17410221

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS RICE LLC

Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202/2449US(3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLEE WOODS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kaylee Woods/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=202-2449US(3) - Assignment from Parent filed 2023.12.06#page1.tif source=202-2449US(3) - Assignment from Parent filed 2023.12.06#page2.tif source=202-2449US(3) - Assignment from Parent filed 2023.12.06#page3.tif source=202-2449US(3) - Assignment from Parent filed 2023.12.06#page4.tif

PATENT 508267849 REEL: 065784 FRAME: 0829

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, BRAD CROSS, TERRY FRYAR and NICHOLAS FREED (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTION OF TRAVELERS AT ROADWAY INTERSECTIONS, filed with the United States Patent Office as Utility Patent Application No. 16/391,024, filed on April 22, 2019.

AND, WHEREAS, STC, INC., a corporation, with an office located at 1201 West Randolph St., McLeansboro, Illinois 62859 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2329037,1

July 18, 2019

BRAD CRØSS

STATE OF

COUNTY OF HEROLIES!

On this \\ \frac{1}{2}\) day of \( \frac{1}{2}\) day of \( \frac{1}{2}\) appeared BRAD CROSS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L STRAUSER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2019

	·	10		)	$\hookrightarrow$	
Date:	/	18	<b>**</b> /	/	- /	

TERRY FRYAR

STATE OF	Brown Brown	)
COUNTY OF	through	) SS )

On this is day of 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared TERRY FRYAR, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

KLISH OHAUSER

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTI L STRAUSER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2019

Date: 7-18-19	Milker
•	NICHOLAS FREED

STATE OF THE STATE OF SS.

Notary Public

1166

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 12/06/2023** 

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTI L STRAUSER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2018